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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002818142 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808491 SAMIR  SHARMA Male No  2 2 UR  6  80.25  84.00  70.00  69.33  54.71  6870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850904 DRUB  KHATI Male No  3  1 3 SC  2  77.50  74.00  96.00  74.20  85.60  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462451 NIRAJ PRASAD YADAW Male No  4 4 UR  2  77.00  62.00  90.00  68.00  74.67  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710399 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  5  2 5 SC  2  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562496 ABHISEK KUMAR SAH Male No  6 6 UR  2  76.00  81.00  66.00  74.40  66.86  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860284 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  7  3 7 SC  13  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924189 PRAHALAD  SHA Male No  8 8 UR  3  75.50  81.00  71.00  70.67  61.63  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727955 NEHA KUMARI SAHANI Female No  9 9 UR  10  75.50  51.00  87.00  66.83  70.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766072 DIWAKAR  GUPTA Male No  10 10 UR  5  75.25  73.00  75.00  74.17  79.33  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730720 ROHAN  TAMANG Male No  11  1 11 ST  3  74.50  58.00  95.00  69.80  80.50  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002872674 RISHIKA DAS MURMU Female No  12  2 12 ST  2  73.75  68.00  79.00  67.50  63.14  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768647 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  13 13 UR  10  73.50  62.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747359 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  14  4 14 SC  12  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496743 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  15  2 15 OBC-B  5  71.25  50.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741566 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  16  5 16 SC  7  70.75  51.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723541 TRIPTI  RAMDAM Female No  17 17 UR  2  70.25  61.00  67.00  65.20  62.60  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625090 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  18  1 18 OBC-A  3  68.00  66.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782610 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  19 19 UR  7  68.00  58.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885566 GAURAV  GURUNG Male No  20 20 UR  6  67.50  68.00  52.00  60.83  71.50  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811712 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  21  3 21 OBC-B  5  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489310 KARINA  CHHETRI Female No  22 22 UR  1  67.50  50.00  90.00  61.50  70.43  7077.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002451504 RANJIT  SAH Male No  23 23 UR  5  66.25  63.00  72.00  62.00  53.50  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456483 SANDHYA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA

Female No  24 24 UR  4  66.00  63.00  76.00  62.60  66.67  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564098 DINCHEN  TAMANG Male No  25  3 25 ST  2  64.75  48.00  82.00  59.67  73.33  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605110 SHIVAM  MANGAR Male No  26 26 UR  3  64.50  51.00  75.00  56.50  59.00  6818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727617 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  27  2 27 OBC-A  9  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592963 KASHISH  KUMARI Female No  28 28 UR  3  64.25  56.00  69.00  59.33  68.00  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689170 ADITYA  RAI Male No  29  4 29 OBC-B  6  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662098 ROHIT  CHOUDHURY Male No  30 30 UR  2  63.75  62.00  70.00  60.40  57.80  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740503 NIHAR  RAI Male No  31  5 31 OBC-B  3  63.25  66.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852417 TUBAI  ROY Male No  32  6 32 SC  4  62.00  50.00  77.00  58.40  70.43  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002582320 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  33 33 UR  6  61.75  52.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883564 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  34  6 34 OBC-B  10  60.75  62.00  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721333 RITISHA  CHHETRI Female No  35 35 UR  6  58.25  50.00  60.00  54.50  55.63  5941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605271 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  36  7 36 SC  13  55.75  52.00  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002625090 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  18  1 1 OBC-A  3  68.00  66.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727617 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  27  2 2 OBC-A  9  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002818142 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496743 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  15  2 2 OBC-B  5  71.25  50.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811712 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  21  3 3 OBC-B  5  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689170 ADITYA  RAI Male No  29  4 4 OBC-B  6  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740503 NIHAR  RAI Male No  31  5 5 OBC-B  3  63.25  66.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883564 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  34  6 6 OBC-B  10  60.75  62.00  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002850904 DRUB  KHATI Male No  3  1 1 SC  2  77.50  74.00  96.00  74.20  85.60  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710399 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  5  2 2 SC  2  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860284 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  7  3 3 SC  13  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747359 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  14  4 4 SC  12  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741566 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  16  5 5 SC  7  70.75  51.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852417 TUBAI  ROY Male No  32  6 6 SC  4  62.00  50.00  77.00  58.40  70.43  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605271 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  36  7 7 SC  13  55.75  52.00  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya, Darjeeling,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 19:58.23

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002730720 ROHAN  TAMANG Male No  11  1 1 ST  3  74.50  58.00  95.00  69.80  80.50  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872674 RISHIKA DAS MURMU Female No  12  2 2 ST  2  73.75  68.00  79.00  67.50  63.14  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564098 DINCHEN  TAMANG Male No  25  3 3 ST  2  64.75  48.00  82.00  59.67  73.33  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


